あいのうち やくろう

Page 1 of 9 ENT 522669 BK 449 PG 805 DATE 12-MAY-1989 1:54PM FEE 0.00 MICHAEL GLEED, RECORDER ** CACHE COUNTY, UTAH ** RECORDED BY NG FOR CITY OF LOGAN 89-11 OPDINANCE AMENDING THE REVISED ORDINANCES OF LOGAN CITY, UTAH, 1969 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGAN, STATE OF UTAH, AS FOLLOWS:

いましてきいをまたいとうない あいちまいのち あいのいち ちちゅう SECTION 1: Section 3-6-5, Logan River Redevelopment Plan, is hereby added to the Revised Ordinances of Logan City, Utah, 1969 to read as follows: 3-6-5. Logan River Redevelopment Plan. (a) General Findings. (1) Whereas both the Logan Redevelopment Agency ("Agency") and the Logan Planning Commission ("Planning Commission") have determined in their respective reports prepared in connection with the Proposed Redevelopment Plan for the Logan River Redevelopment Project ("Proposed Redevelopment Plan") that conditions of age, obsolescence, deterioration, dilapidation, economic deterioration and stagnation and other similar indications of blight exist within the Redevelopment Project Area selected by the Agency (the "Project Area"); (2) Whereas the Logan Municipal Council ("Municipal Council") concurs to the findings of the Agency and the Planning Commission that the Project Area is a blighted area; (3) Whereas the Agency in consultation with the Planning Commission has caused the Proposed Redevelopment Plan for the Logan River Redevelopment Project to be prepared; (4) Whereas the Planning Commission and the Redevelopment Agency have recommended the adoption of the Proposed 「「「「「「「」」」」 Redevelopment Plan; (5) Whereas a duly noticed public hearing on the Proposed Redevelopment Plan was held by the Agency on February 9, 1989 (the "Hearing"); (6) Whereas the Municipal Council has considered the Agency's Report to accompany the Logan River Redevelopment Plan ("Agency Report"), including the Report and Recommendations of the Logan Planning Cormission on the Proposed Redevelopment Plan for the Logan River Redevelopment Project, everything contained in the record of the Hearing and all evidence and testimony for or against the adoption of the Proposed Redevelopment Plan submitted to it at or prior to the Hearing. 1.4 (7) Whereas the Agency has approved and adopted the Redevelopment Plan for the Logan River Redevelopment Project (the "Redevelopment Plan") on February 9, 1989 and has いてい 1 BOOK 449 MGE 805 https://core.cachecounty.org/Display/Recorded/522669















